TapTravel Nordic AB

PRESS RELEASE
12 May 2026 11:00:00 CEST

TAPTRAVEL COMMENTS ON DECISION OF THE
DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE AT NASDAQ
STOCKHOLM

The Disciplinary Committee at Nasdaq Stockholm has today decided to impose a
fine of SEK 2.5 million on TapTravel Nordic AB (publ) ("TapTravel" or the
"Company") as a result of the Company's disclosure of information in connection
with a delayed interest payment under its bond loan in July 2025 (the "Final
Penalty").

The Disciplinary Committee has found that TapTravel has violated Article 17(1) of the EU Market
Abuse Regulation (MAR) by not disclosing inside information regarding the delayed interest
payment as soon as possible, and therefore a fine should be imposed as a penalty.

The Company cannot currently assess to what extent the Fine will affect its ability to pay interest
under the bond loans and intends to provide further information on the matter.

Contacts

Johan Nyrén
Johan.Nyren@bigtravel.se
TapTravel Nordic AB

+46 (0)771 - 10 20 20

Box: 24028

104 50 Stockholm
www.taptravel.se

This information is information that TapTravel Nordic AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant
to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the
agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2026-05-12 11:00 CEST.
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